

BAYFIELD COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR Nov 5, 2008

SALE 21-08

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>1397 cords</u>	<u>332 cords</u>	<u>7 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>				
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	41.40	41.40	41.40	\$71,870.40
CJ Companies	28.00	22.00	20.00	\$46,560.00
Priem's Forest Products	12/ton	10/ton	10/ton	\$71,032.00
Radlinger Logging Inc	42.33	42.33	12.60	\$73,276.77
NewPage Corporation	46.90	46.90	32.29	\$81,316.13
Futurewood Corp	43.00	43.00	38.00	\$74,613.00
Lipka Logging Inc	40.00	40.00	13.00	\$69,251.00
Rich Good Logging LLC	42.50	42.50	12.60	\$73,570.70

SALE 07-08

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>551 cords</u>	<u>122 cords</u>	<u>66 cords</u>	<u>62 cords</u>	<u>48 cords</u>	<u>8 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>							
Lipka Logging Inc	46.00	46.00	40.00	28.00	30.00	22.00	\$36,950.00
Futurewood Corp	33.50	33.50	20.50	13.50	20.50	18.00	\$25,863.50
NewPage Corporation	53.75	53.75	32.29	13.98	32.29	39.75	\$41,039.57
Priem's Forest Products	10/ton	10/ton	7/ton	7/ton	7/ton	10/ton	\$24,988.00
CJ Companies	21.00	30.00	20.00	12.00	19.00	20.00	\$18,367.00

SALE 22-08

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>447 cords</u>	<u>14 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>			
Bob Hamann Logging	58.10	20.10	\$26,252.10
CJ Companies	54.01	12.00	\$24,310.47
NewPage Corporation	54.00	54.00	\$24,894.00
Biewer Lumber Inc	46.50	15.00	\$20,995.50
Futurewood Corp	48.10	15.00	\$21,710.70
Delaney Forest Products LLC	48.88	48.88	\$22,533.68
Lipka Logging Inc	48.00	12.00	\$21,624.00
Rich Good Logging	52.51	11.00	\$23,625.97

SALE 16-07

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Paper Birch</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1000</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>440</u>	<u>280</u>	<u>250</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger						
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	41.00	180.00	35.00	38.00	35.00	\$80,290.00
Tim Martens Trucking	32.00	180.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	\$67,540.00
NewPage Corporation	19.98	225.00	35.40	30.29	35.40	\$58,512.20
Lipka Logging Inc	32.00	300.00	35.00	42.00	35.00	\$75,410.00
Futurewood Corp	39.25	225.00	42.50	36.50	42.50	\$84,420.00
CJ Companies	16.00	200.00	18.00	22.00	20.00	\$40,080.00
Ted Strzok Logging	20.00	225.00	36.00	31.00	25.00	\$56,395.00
CJL Transfer	42.00	180.00	42.00	40.00	42.00	\$86,680.00

SALE 25-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>845</u>	<u>192</u>	<u>160</u>	<u>367</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>458</u>	<u>77</u>	<u>50</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger									
T&J Logging	35.00	41.00	34.00	30.00	225.00	42.00	41.00	38.00	\$81,790.00
CJ Companies	26.00	22.00	23.00	17.00	175.00	38.60	36.00	14.00	\$60,063.80
Priem's Forest Products	11.50/ton	8/ton	8/ton	8/ton	160.00	14.50/ton	14.50/ton	14.50/ton	\$79,703.50
NewPage Corporation	32.29	34.40	34.40	14.98	225.00	56.75	49.75	49.75	\$80,801.26
B&B Logging	27.01	22.01	24.01	22.01	175.00	45.01	38.01	38.00	\$67,209.99
Lipka Logging Inc	44.00	32.00	34.00	30.00	250.00	45.00	44.00	40.00	\$89,772.00
Futurewood Corp	40.50	34.50	34.50	38.50	200.00	50.50	38.50	38.50	\$91,714.50

SALE 20-08

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>437</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>73</u>	<u>73</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger					
Lipka Logging Inc	28.00	250.00	30.00	36.00	\$20,554.00
Northern Renewables LLC	3.47/ton	178.67	4.57/ton	10.29/ton	\$11,998.36
Futurewood Corp	36.50	225.00	32.50	42.50	\$24,575.50
B&B Logging	22.01	185.00	22.01	40.01	\$16,735.83
Priem's Forest Products	6.10/ton	166.00	6.10/ton	11.ton	\$17,046.20
CJ Companies	15.00	185.00	18.00	30.00	\$12,649.00
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	36.00	180.00	35.00	42.00	\$23,873.00
Hamann Forest Products	20.05	166.00	20.05	35.00	\$15,104.50
NewPage Corporation	20.98	225.00	38.40	50.75	\$18,826.21
Doyle Blakeman Logging	30.10	166.00	20.00	30.00	\$19,127.70

SALE 27-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>523</u>	<u>138</u>	<u>73</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>332</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>290</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger								
T&J Logging	31.00	38.00	31.00	140.00	25.00	180.00	42.00	\$50,060.00
CJ Companies	26.00	20.50	22.00	90.00	17.00	150.00	39.00	\$39,577.00
Priem's Forest Products	10/ton	6.50/ton	6.50/ton	70.00	6.50/ton	110.00	10/ton	\$47,776.50
NewPage Corporation	35.29	34.29	34.29	175.00	15.98	225.00	56.75	\$54,779.72
Lipka Logging Inc	44.00	32.00	32.00	200.00	30.00	250.00	46.00	\$61,264.00
Futurewood Corp	40.50	33.50	33.50	200.00	38.50	200.00	51.50	\$62,967.00

SALE 24-08

Species	<u>Mixd</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>						
Estimated Volume	<u>800</u>	<u>57</u>	<u>639</u>	<u>106</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>170</u>	<u>20</u>	
Logger	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
Theodore Strzok Logging	30.00	125.00	27.00	21.00	225.00	3.00	120.00	\$61,389.00
CJ Companies	17.00	100.00	22.00	16.00	180.00	3.50	90.00	\$43,749.00
Sappi Fine Paper	42.07	182.00	34.07	22.00	200.00	10.00	115.00	\$79,132.73
North Country Lumber Inc	40.00	110.00	32.00	26.00	250.00	8.00	110.00	\$73,784.00
Priem's Forest Products	7/ton	94.00	10/ton	5.50/ton	166.00	1.10/ton	72.90	\$55,931.20
NewPage Corporation	39.40	150.00	34.29	19.98	225.00	21.40	105.00	\$77,712.19
Futurewood Corp	37.50	225.00	33.50	18.50	175.00	5.50	100.00	\$75,252.50
Lipka Logging Inc	24.00	200.00	28.00	20.00	200.00	5.00	90.00	\$60,262.00

Sale 29-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>Hardwood</u>							
Estimated Volume	<u>156</u>	<u>1274</u>	<u>68</u>	<u>102</u>	<u>70</u>	<u>182</u>	<u>43</u>	<u>47</u>	
Logger	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Wyerhaeuser	25.00	32.00	126.00	20.00	240.00	7.00	115.00	25.00	\$79,470.00
Futurewood Corp	25.50	42.50	325.00	21.50	275.00	8.00	125.00	25.50	\$109,695.50
NewPage Corporation	32.29	38.40	150.00	19.98	225.00	20.40	125.00	30.24	\$92,455.88
North Country Lumber Inc	32.00	41.00	130.00	26.00	291.00	8.00	130.00	25.00	\$97,309.00
CJ Companies	25.10	20.10	100.00	17.50	170.00	3.50	115.00	26.00	\$56,812.00
Sappi Fine Paper	35.01	42.22	135.75	18.00	188.78	10.00	113.57	25.00	\$91,409.95
Theodore Strzok Logging	26.00	29.00	125.00	18.00	225.00	3.00	120.00	25.00	\$73,969.00

SALE 30-08

Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>409</u>	
Logger	<u>cords</u>	
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$5.60	\$2,290.40
CJ Companies	\$2.65	\$1,083.85
Priem's Forest Products	.45/ton	\$1,082.70
Northern Renewables LLC	.44/ton	\$1,058.64
		\$0.00

SALE 28-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>Hardwood</u>							
Estimated Volume	<u>760</u>	<u>1048</u>	<u>34</u>	<u>556</u>	<u>140</u>	<u>140</u>	<u>27</u>	<u>19</u>	
Logger	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$125.00	\$21.00	\$225.00	3	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$111,271.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$32.07	\$42.07	\$121.70	\$22.00	\$237.15	7	\$113.50	\$35.00	\$122,742.86
CJ Companies	\$25.50	\$25.50	\$110.00	\$17.50	\$180.00	4.01	\$120.00	\$29.00	\$89,126.40
North Country Lumber Inc	\$32.00	\$42.00	\$130.00	\$26.00	\$291.00	8	\$130.00	\$28.00	\$133,114.00
Priem's Forest Products	10/ton	7/ton	\$97.00	7/ton	\$168.00	1.10/ton	\$114.00	10/ton	99442.1
NewPage Corporation	\$30.29	\$30.29	\$150.00	\$17.98	\$225.00	20.4	\$115.00	\$50.75	\$108,286.45
Futurewood Corp	\$40.50	\$42.50	\$225.00	\$38.50	\$275.00	5	\$125.00	\$28.00	\$147,483.00
Weyerhaeuser	\$27.00	\$34.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$270.00	7	\$115.00	\$28.00	\$114,789.00
Lipka Logging Inc	\$42.00	\$32.00	\$250.00	\$26.00	\$250.00	10	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$128,622.00

SALE 16-08

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>253</u>	<u>179</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
CJ Companies		52.01	23.00	12.00	\$17,995.53
Futurewood Corp		50.25	42.50	30.50	\$22,150.75
Lipka Logging Inc		50.00	44.00	11.00	\$21,186.00
Delaney Forest Products LLC		52.88	38.88	12.88	\$21,110.96
Biewer Lumber Inc		56.25	25.00	10.50	\$19,336.25
CJL Transfer		65.00	40.00	40.00	\$26,005.00
T&J Logging		47.00	35.00	19.40	\$19,320.00
Bob Hamann Logging		65.10	38.10	20.10	\$24,496.20

SALE 14-08

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>543</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
CJ Companies		31.00	30.01	\$17,133.10
CJL Transfer		44.00	28.00	\$24,172.00
NewPage Corporation		53.75	53.75	\$29,723.75
Biewer Lumber Inc		51.75	28.00	\$28,380.25
Futurewood Corp		51.50	28.00	\$28,244.50
Delaney Forest Products LLC		43.88	43.88	\$24,265.64
Lipka Logging Inc		44.00	32.00	\$24,212.00
Rich Good Logging LLC		45.51	28.00	\$24,991.93

SALE 23-08

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>380</u>	<u>413</u>	<u>221</u>	<u>77</u>	<u>242</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
Sappi Fine Paper		38.07	31.87	17.00	200.00	7.00	131.00	\$52,540.91
CJ Companies		17.00	29.50	14.20	170.00	2.60	80.00	\$37,980.90
NewPage Corporation		36.40	29.29	15.98	225.00	20.40	80.00	\$54,202.15
Futurewood Corp		25.50	30.50	17.50	175.00	2.50	75.00	\$42,559.00
Weyerhaeuser		30.00	29.05	17.50	200.00	7.00	80.00	\$46,839.15
Theodore Strzok Logging		28.00	26.00	20.00	225.00	3.00	110.00	\$47,259.00

SALE 18-08

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>180</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
CJ Companies		50.01	30.00	24.00	15.00	\$9,916.80
CJL Transfer		65.00	28.00	22.50	15.00	\$12,560.00
Tim Martens Trucking		48.00	30.00	25.00	15.00	\$9,565.00
NewPage Corporation		48.75	48.75	29.29	15.25	\$10,119.15
Biewer Lumber Inc		53.75	28.00	22.50	15.00	\$10,535.00
Rich Good Logging LLC		48.51	28.00	23.00	15.00	\$9,596.80

SALE 19-08

Species Estimated Volume <u>Logger</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Hardwood</u> 868 <u>cords</u>	<u>Hardwood</u> 37 <u>MBF</u>	<u>149</u> <u>cords</u>	
NewPage Corporation	36.40	150.00	28.29	\$41,360.41
Theodore Strzok Logging	24.00	125.00	25.00	\$29,182.00
CJ Companies	17.51	100.00	21.00	\$22,027.68
Sappi Fine Paper	28.77	217.00	20.75	\$36,093.11
Futurewood Corp	28.50	120.00	20.75	\$32,269.75

SALE 12-08

Species Estimated Volume <u>Logger</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	2120 <u>cords</u>	470 <u>cords</u>	105 <u>cords</u>	125 <u>cords</u>	280 <u>cords</u>	
Lipka Logging Inc	46.00	46.00	32.00	32.00	28.00	\$134,340.00
Delaney Forest Products LLC	34.88	38.88	36.88	34.88	28.88	\$108,538.00
Futurewood Corp	45.50	45.50	35.50	32.10	29.10	\$133,733.00
Priem's Forest Products	13/ton	13/ton	6/ton	6/ton	6/ton	\$119,328.00
Sappi Fine Paper	39.77	35.07	42.00	43.07	18.00	\$115,629.05
CJL Transfer	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	\$124,000.00
CJ Companies	26.50	30.00	20.01	22.00	16.00	\$79,611.05
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	39.90	45.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	\$123,588.00
T&J Logging	35.00	37.00	32.00	40.00	26.00	\$107,230.00

SALE 13-08

Species Estimated Volume <u>Logger</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	310 <u>cords</u>	
Rich Good Logging LLC	41.51	\$12,868.10
Lipka Logging Inc	44.00	\$13,640.00
Futurewood Corp	48.50	\$15,035.00
Hedstrom Lumber Company L	40.00	\$12,400.00
Biewer Lumber Inc	56.25	\$17,437.50
NewPage Corporation	53.99	\$16,736.90
CJ Companies	40.00	\$12,400.00
Bob Hamann Logging	51.12	\$15,847.20

SALE 15-08

Species Estimated Volume <u>Logger</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	960 <u>cords</u>	10 <u>cords</u>	
Bob Hamann Logging	73.10	35.10	\$70,527.00
CJ Companies	58.00	25.00	\$55,930.00
CJL Transfer	65.00	65.00	\$63,050.00
NewPage Corporation	54.00	54.00	\$52,380.00
Biewer Lumber Inc	65.50	23.00	\$63,110.00
Hedstrom Lumber Company Ir	52.20	22.40	\$50,336.00
Futurewood Corp	54.00	30.00	\$52,140.00
Delaney Forest Products LLC	59.60	59.60	\$57,812.00
Rich Good Logging LLC	55.51	25.00	\$53,539.60

SALE 26-08

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	Estimated Volume	<u>201</u>	<u>49</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
CJ Companies		38.00	25.60	26.00	\$9,126.40
NewPage Corporation		50.75	48.75	29.24	\$12,852.66
Futurewood Corp		40.50	25.50	25.50	\$9,619.50
					\$0.00
					\$0.00

SALE 31-08

	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	Estimated Volume	<u>322</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>371</u>	<u>22</u>	<u>93</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>176</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
CJ Companies		14.11	176.50	16.60	95.50	3.00	75.00	21.00	\$24,588.02
NewPage Corporation		17.98	225.00	25.40	125.00	17.40	100.00	25.40	\$34,051.56
Lipka Logging Inc.		20.00	200.00	24.00	200.00	5.00	75.00	24.00	\$33,183.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00

SALE 04-08

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	Estimated Volume	<u>243</u>	<u>104</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
CJ Companies		19.50	18.00	\$6,610.50
Sappi Fine Paper		32.07	38.00	\$11,745.01
Northern Renewables LLC		6.23/ton	5.49/ton	\$6,997.30
				\$0.00
				\$0.00

SALE 50-05

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine Sawlogs</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	Estimated Volume	<u>88</u>	<u>13.53</u>	<u>69</u>	<u>23</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
CJL Transfer		32.40	156.00	30.00	32.40	\$7,777.08
CJ Companies		32.50	157.00	25.20	32.40	\$7,468.21
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00

SALE 50-07

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
<u>Logger</u>	Estimated Volume	<u>53</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
CJ Companies		15.00	10.00	10.00	\$1,015.00
Hamann Forest Products		13.50	7.00	7.00	\$869.50
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00